

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 100 OF 2025

Kusteeveer Khashaba Jadhav Foundation ... Petitioner
Versus
The Union Of India & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sangram Desai a/w. Mr. Advait Vajaratkar, Ms. Sanjana Desai & Ms. Prerna Somani for the Petitioner.
Mr. Vijay Killedar for the Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 5.
Mr. S.B. Kalel, A.G.P for the Respondent No.3-State.

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.

Date : 1st December 2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 7th January 2026.
3. Mr. Killedar, learned counsel waives service for Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 5. Mr. Kalel, learned A.G.P waives service for Respondent No.3.
4. In addition to Court notice, private notice is permitted to be served on Respondent No.4.
5. List on 7th January 2026.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2025.12.02
17:42:06
+0530

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN