

Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.100 OF 2025

Kusteeveer Khashaba Jadhav	]	Petitioner
versus		
Union of India and others	]	Respondents

....

Ms. Perna Sawant a/w Ms. Sanjana Desai, for Petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Killedar, for Respondent No.1.

Ms. T.J. Kapre, A.G.P, for Respondent – State.

....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

DATE : 7th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C:

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner tenders across the bar affidavit of service *qua* respondent No.4.

2. List the petition on 21st January, 2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT J.]