

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

914 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (STAMP) NO.882 OF 2021

Vilas Sadashiv Patne
VERSUS
State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

915 WRIT PETITION NO.8853 OF 2024

Popat Shivaji Nikam And Ors.
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Ors.

**916 WRIT PETITION NO.10707 OF 2024
WITH
WP/7054/2023 WITH IA/16462/2023 IN WP/7054/2023**

Balkrishna Shankar Kanase And Ors
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Secretary School Education And Sports Dept. And
ors

917 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.100 OF 2025

Kusteeveer Khashaba Jadhav Foundation
Thr Its Founder Ranjeet K Jadhav
VERSUS
The Union Of India Thr Secretary And Ors

AND

918 WRIT PETITION NO.712 OF 2025

Hanmant Vitthal Nikam And Ors
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Anr

AND

919 WRIT PETITION NO.11505 OF 2025

Shital Dilip Shetake Alias Shital Akash Patil
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Its Principal Secretaryand Others

AND
920 WRIT PETITION NO.12346 OF 2025

Navnath Shivaji Misal And Ors
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**
DATE : JANUARY 21, 2026.

ORDER :-

The petitioners to supply spare copies within a period of four weeks from today. Upon supply of the spare copies, issue notice to the respondents, returnable six weeks thereafter.

2. Advocate desires to appear in the matter shall file Vakilpatra in the Registry.

3. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue till next date.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP