

ABHIMANYU
SHANKARRAO
GULANDE

Digitally signed by
ABHIMANYU
SHANKARRAO
GULANDE
Date: 2026.04.06
20:38:02 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

CIVIL/CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**632 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.121/2021
633 WRIT PETITION NO.4284/2022
634 WRIT PETITION NO.15384 OF 2022
635 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.174/2023
636 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.192/2023
637 WRIT PETITION NO.2855/2023
638 WRIT PETITION NO.2856/2023
639 WRIT PETITION NO.3278/2023
640 WRIT PETITION NO.5067/2023
641 WRIT PETITION NO.7497/2023
642 WRIT PETITION NO.9768/2023
643 WRIT PETITION NO.15835/2023
644 WRIT PETITION NO.2177/2024
645 WRIT PETITION NO.8808/2024
646 WRIT PETITION NO.9787/2024
647 WRIT PETITION NO.13025/2024
648 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.68/2025
649 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.96/2025
650 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.100/2025
651 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.293/2025
652 WRIT PETITION NO.368/2025
653 CONTEMPT PETITION NO.589/2025
654 WRIT PETITION NO.1024/2025
655 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4755/2025
656 WRIT PETITION NO.5936/2025
657 WRIT PETITION NO.7443/2025
658 WRIT PETITION NO.7683/2025
659 WRIT PETITION NO.9914/2025
660 WRIT PETITION NO.10326/2025
661 WRIT PETITION NO.11113/2025
662 WRIT PETITION NO.11150/2025
663 WRIT PETITION NO.11166/2025
664 WRIT PETITION NO.11634/2025
665 WRIT PETITION NO.12218/2025
666 WRIT PETITION NO.12459/2025
667 WRIT PETITION NO.12534/2025
668 WRIT PETITION NO.12552/2025
669 WRIT PETITION NO.12558/2025
670 WRIT PETITION NO.12559/2025
671 WRIT PETITION NO.12616/2025
672 WRIT PETITION NO.12703/2025**

673 WRIT PETITION NO.12758/2025
674 WRIT PETITION NO.12765/2025
675 CONTEMPT PETITION NO.19/2026
676 CONTEMPT PETITION NO.38/2026
677 INTERIM APPLICATION NO.41/2026.
678 WRIT PETITION NO.93/2026
679 WRIT PETITION NO.96/2026
680 WRIT PETITION NO.115/2026
~~681 WRIT PETITION NO.116/2026~~
682 WRIT PETITION NO.195/2026
683 WRIT PETITION NO.730/2026
684 WRIT PETITION NO.882/2026
685 WRIT PETITION NO.883/2026
686 WRIT PETITION NO.1122/2026

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : APRIL 06, 2026.

P.C.

1. Await Service.
2. Stand over to **12th June, 2026.**
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)