

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 100 OF 2025

Kusteeveer Khashaba Jadhav Foundation Thr Its...PETITIONER
Founder Ranjeet K Jadhav

V/S

The Union Of Inida Thr Secretary And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Sangram Desai a/w Ms. Purna S., Mr. Advait Vajaratkar,
Ms.

Sanjana Desai, Ms. Sakshi Jankar and Ms. Janhavi Dadhvadkar,
for

Petitioner.

Adv. Vijay Killedar, for Respondent No.1 “ UOI.

Ms.T.J.Kapre,AGP for Resp/State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN
SHESHRAO PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 07/05/2026 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)